SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC01-411

KEYS CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBLE GOVERNMENT, INC.,

Appellant,

V.

FLORIDA KEYS AQUEDUCT AUTHORITY,

Appellee.

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

PJNELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Joseph A. Morrissey (FBN 0699918) Assistant County Attorney 3 15 Court Street, 6th Floor Cleat-water, Florida 33756 Telephone: (727) 464-3354 Fax No.: (727) 464-4147

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
TABLE OF AUTHORTTES ii
INTRODUCTION
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT2
ARGUMENT
I. THE RES JUDICATA EFFECTS OF CHAPTER 75 ARE CRITICAL TO THE VIABILITY OF MULTIPLE SERIES OF BONDS ISSUED UNDER A MASTER RESOLUTION
II. THE MANDATORY CONNECTION COMPONENT OF THE VALIDATION ORDER IS OF CRITICAL IMPORTANCE TO FLORIDA LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND THE ABILITY TO MAINTAIN THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE OF ITS CITIZENS
CONCLUSION6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

$C\Lambda$	S	ES
V/1	.,	L 2 L 3

State v. Florida State Turnpike Authority, 80 So.2d 337, 342 (Fla. 1955)	3
Bigler v. Greenwood, 254 P.2d 843 (Utah ¹⁹⁵³)	5
City of Mountain Home v. Roy, 267 S.W.2d 503 (Ark. ¹⁹⁵⁴⁾	
Hutchinson v. City of Valdosta, 33 S.Ct.290(1913)	4
<i>McNeill v. Hartnett County,</i> 398 S.E.2d ⁴⁷⁵ (N.C. 1990)	5
New Jersey v. Mayor of Patterson, 51 A.922(N.J.1902)	5
schmidt v. Village of Kim berly, 256 P.2d 515 (Idaho 1953)	5
Stern v. IIalligan, 158 F.3d 729, 734 (3d Cir. 1998)	
Township of Bedford v. Bates, 233 N.W.2d 706 (Mich.Ct.Λpp. 1975)	
State v. City of Daytona Beach, 34 So2d 309 (Fla 1948)	
State v. Cify of Miami. 27 So2d118 (Fla.1946)	

STATUTES

Chapter 75, Florida Statutes	- 2
§75.01, Fla. Stat. (2000)	3
§75.09, Fla. Stat. (2000)	3
